YOU MADE IT HAPPEN

YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS PUSHED OUR JULY 2020 (VIRTUAL) CAMPAIGN OVER ITS \$40,000 GOAL

By THE TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is offering our most sincere thanks to each person and business that donated to our July 2020 Campaign. With your caring attitude and thoughtful contributions, we raised \$48,051 of gross funding to support non-profits and scholarships for students in the greater Truckee area. Additionally, separate donors stepped up to cover our costs associated with running the campaign. September is grant-making time, and we now have the funds to participate with the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation in reviewing the applications and awarding the grants. You did it!

In total, we received 159 generous contributions. Donors designated \$10,500 for scholarships, and the remaining amount was allocated for local non-profits in the form of grants. Watch for the announcement of those grants in the November issue of Tahoe Donner News.

THANK YOU

Seven caring local businesses supported the campaign in the total amount of \$6,500. This money covered matching funds for certain days of the campaign. Please mention your thanks when you do business with them.















HANK YOU

Two donors came forward to offer special assistance. One offered the incredibly generous amount of \$10,000 in matching funds to get us over the top. Another volunteered to pay whatever processing fees were not already paid by donors. Because of the latter, we can once again say that 100% of your donation goes directly to grants and scholarships.

THANK YOU

What a magnificent place in which we live, filled with so many kind people who together personify our logo: Tahoe Donner 🗡 Cares.



GROSS DONATIONS: \$48,051

FEES COVERED BY DONORS: \$1,343

RETURNING DONORS: 62

NEW DONORS: 92



The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is chartered by the TD Board of Directors. All contributions are voluntary tax-deductible gifts from TD members and friends. The Giving Fund is administered through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation. For more information on the Giving Fund or to make a contribution, visit our web page at tahoedonner.com/giving-fund. Contact tdgf@tahoedonner.com with questions or to volunteer for the committee. Thank you to our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, for their continued support.

